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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PeRr 0BC. $B~12.3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION A

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION B

| ENERGY EFFICENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION |WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION MWALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 418SF.| 91.056SF.| 2178 % FRONT 43550 SF.| 101.356 SF.| 2327 %
LEFT SIDE 116550 SF.| 14250 SF.| 1223 % LEFT SIDE 116550 SF.| 14250SF.| 1223 %
RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 SF. 0SF.| 000 % RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 S.F. 0SF.| 000 %
REAR 418.33 SF. 104 SF.| 2486 % REAR 418.33 SF. 104 SF.| 2486 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3167.33SF.| 337.56SF.| 10.66 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 318483 SF.| 347.86SF.| 10.92 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 29425SM.|  31.36SM.| 1066 % TOTAL SQ. M. 205885M.|  32.325M.| 1092 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION A — WOD

|  ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION B-WOD

| ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE
FRONT 418S.F.[ 91.056S.F.| 2178 % FRONT 435.50 S.F.| 101.356 S.F.| 23.27 %
LEFT SIDE 1165.50 S.F.| 14250S.F.| 1223 % LEFT SIDE 1165.50 S.F.| 14250 SF.| 1223 %
RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 S.F. 0SF. 0.00 % RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 S.F. 0SF. 0.00 %
REAR 502.00S.F.} 117.33SF.| 23.37 % REAR 502.00S.F.§ 117.33SF.| 2337 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0S.F. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0S.F.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3251.00S.F.| 350.89S.F.| 1079 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3268.50 SF.| 361.19SF.| 11.05 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 302.03 S.M. 32.60SM.| 1079 % TOTAL SQ. M. 303.65 S.M. 33.55SM.f 11.05 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION A - WOB

|  ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. [PERCENTAGE
FRONT 418 S.F.| 91.056S.F.| 2178 % FRONT 435.50 S.F.| 101.356 S.F.| 2327 %
LEFT SIDE 1165.50 S.F.| 142.50S.F.| 1223 % LEFT SIDE 1165.50 S.F.| 14250SF.| 1223 %
RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 S.F. 0SF. 0.00 % RIGHT SIDE 1165.50 S.F. 0SF. 0.00 %
REAR 563.00 S.F.| 181.50S.F.| 3224 % REAR 563.00 S.F.| 181.50S.F.| 3224 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0S.F. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0S.F.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3312.00S.F.| 415.06 S.F.| 1253 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3329.50 S.F.| 42536SF.| 1278 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 307.69 S.M. 38.56S.M.| 1253 % TOTAL SQ. M. 309.32 S.M. 39.52SM.| 1278 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION B-WwO0B

| ENERGY EFFICENCY — 0BC SB12

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per o0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

$D25-3 ELEVATION C |

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F{ OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.FJ] OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE
FRONT 432.77S.F.] 113.056 SF.[ 26.12 % FRONT 44688 S.F.| 121.944SF.| 27.29 %
LEFT SIDE 1177.47 SF.{ 152.50SF.[ 1295 % LEFT SIDE 119747 SF.| 15250S.F.| 1274 %
RIGHT SIDE 1177.47 SF. 0SF. 0.00 % RIGHT SIDE 1197.47 SF. 0S.F. 0.00 %
REAR 418.33 S.F. 104 SF.| . 2486 % REAR 418.33 S.F. 104 SF.| 2486 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 199 SF. 0S.F. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3206.04 SF.| 369.56 S.F.| 1153 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3260.15S.F.| 37844 SF.| 1161 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 297.85SM. 3433SM.) 1153 % TOTAL SQ. M. 302.88 S.M. 35.16SM.| 11.61 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 08

C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION C — WOD |

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. ] PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 432.77 S.F.| 113.056 SF.| 26.12 % FRONT 446.88 SF.| 121.944SF.| 2729 %
LEFT SIDE 1177.47 SF.| 15250 S.F.| 1295 % LEFT SIDE 1197.47 S.F.| 15250SF.| 1274 %
RIGHT SIDE 1177.47 SF. 0S.F. 0.00 % RIGHT SIDE 1197.47 SF. 0SF. 0.00 %
REAR 502.00 S.F.{ 117.33S.F.| 2337 % REAR 502.00 S.F.| 117.33SF.| 2337 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S.F. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3289.71S.F.| 382.89SF.{ 11.64 % TOTAL sQ. FT. 334382 S.F.| 391.77SF| 1172 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 305.62 S.M. 3557SM.| 11.64 % TOTAL SQ. M. 310.65 S.M. 36.40SM.| 1172 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION C — WOB l

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

ELEVATION IWALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 432.77SF.| 113.056SF.| 2612 % FRONT 4688 SF.| 121.944SF.| 2729 %
LEFT SIDE 1177.47SF.| 15250SF.| 1295 % LEFT SIDE 119747 SF.| 15250 SF.| 1274 %
RIGHT SIDE 117747 SF. 0SF| 000 % RIGHT SIDE 119747 SF. 0SF.| 000 %
REAR 563.00SF.| 181.50SF.| 3224 % REAR 536.00SF.| 1B1.50SF.| 3386 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3350.71SF.| 447.06SF.| 13.34 TOTAL SQ. FT. 337782SF.| 45594 SF.| 1350 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 311.29SM.| 41.53sM.| 1334 % TOTAL SQ. M. 31381SM.| 4238sMm| 1350 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION C MOD

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION C MOD WoD

| ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per oBc. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

SD25-3 ELEVATION C MOD WOB

|  ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

3L mmmw%unmmmmmﬁ:nm SD25 3
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BASEMENT

10Mx20°LG. VERTICAL
@24"olc

4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS
R @6"o/c EXTENDED

o i 18" BEYOND SUPPORT
EACH SIDE

s, §
2 \ 2-15M VERTICAL EACH

SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
OF FNDN WALL)

"'ﬁffTo_POFsLAB

e | o 10"
——| 6 |- 160" MAX OR AS SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER 1-6" ‘—— r
e o e 5‘ s o e R L i, “uL A Wil e o m S von o)
Jggogg /ZdL N 1omeote. @247lc . 4-15M @6"olc —U—X !
(TYP.) | STAIR OPENING - 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
HEIGHT OF FNDN WALL (TYP.)
1 PLAN VIEW

NOTE:

-l

CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
TO BE 20 MPa. MIN.

REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.

1\ LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED WALL

Y,

SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

8" T(T) 10" $

DEEP BEAM

DR X7
A’

104

(2) L 3x3x1/4"
6" LONG FOR W8
7" LONG FOR W10

(4) 3/40
A325 BOLTS

NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
AND W10x39 (W250x58) BEAM MAX.

12" TO 147
DEEP BEAM

TYP> w7

(2) L 3x3x1/4"
9" LONG FORW12
10" LONG FOR W14

(6) 3/40
A325 BOLTS

NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (W31(0x86) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM MAX.

/2°\ STEEL BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL

\3_2/ SCALE: 1-1/2° = 1'0"

PO QUAILE ENGINEERING LTD. PAVVIER WIRARISTON B0 - GOEmI VALY ERATTS - 5503
38 Parkside Drive, UNIT 7
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SOLID RIM BOARD

i°

91/2"

i°

rJOIST DEPTH

SIMPSON LUS28 T

SOLID RIM BOARD

SIMPSON LUS28 T

912"

‘_JOIST DEPTH

z 7
HANGERS - é i HANGERS - % ‘
28T, 2x8 P.T. DECKJOISTS ——=~ d
DECKJOISTS —= /] / / / I
/ 2x8 P.T.LEDGER _— / -
2x8 P.T. LEDGER = C/W 1/2'@ BOLTS AL 4
C/W 1/2'0 BOLTS // 2-2x6 BLOCKING @ 16" O/C TORIM ) .
<
@ 16" O/C TORM / g,m 2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER / ' | __— 6"THICK
2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER % 2.3 12" clw 1/2°@X12" LONG % -] CONC. SHELF
c/w 1/2"@ BOLTS. REFER END NAILS HILTI ADHESIVE / 4 ON 10" FNDN
TO PLAN FOR PER PLY ANCHORS. REFER WALL
BOLT SPACING /] TO PLAN FOR BOLT SPACING. /]

/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL

@ SCALE: 1" = 10"

NOTE: 1.

/1B DECK FASTENING DETAIL

SCALE: 1" = 10"

S2

WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x8 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
2. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
3. FOOTING TO BE 22°x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

UPPERWALL —=f
SIMPSONA44
ANGLE TOP&BOTTOM

c/w 8-No. 8x2" SCREWS

[— 512"

| — 2x6 BOTTOM PLATE

3-1 3/4"x9 1/2" LVL

$ " STAIR HEADER.

Fo BT GLUE AND NAIL EACH
9 1/2" JOIST DEFTH + il PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400

¢ SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
j & 3 1/2° NAILS@8"olc
LVL HEADER BEYOND / ==\ 22x6
TOP PLATE
LOWER WALL ——=t

/ 2"\ STAIR HEADER @ EXTERIOR WALL

@ SCALE: 1" = 10"

— e 3127
VA
SIMPSON A44
ANGLE TOP AND BOTTOM UPPERWALL ———t- 2x4 BOTTOM PLATE
C/MW 8-NO.8 x 2 SCREWS
N /e
— 1 2PLY 1-3/4"x9 1/2°
1 L. P/ = LVLHEADER
9 1/2" DEPTH -
[F. . /A GLUEAND NAIL EACHPLY
WITH 3 ROWS OF PL400 SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
AND 3-1/2" NAILS AT 8" O/C
LVL HEADER J
BEYOND
LOWER WALL ———={ (2) 2x4 TOP PLATE
A
@ SCALE: 1 1/2" = 10"
AS NOTED QUAILE ENGINEERING LTD. BAYVERW WELLINGTON HOMES - GREEN VALLEY BSDATES - SEMIS

BRADFORD, ONTARIO

Dalec 38 Parkaide Drive, w7 —
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ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC, 9.8,~ EXPOSED BUILDING FACE
T/4') M OBC, 8.10.15, & $8-2-2.3.5(2) JIWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S UNIFORM RISE }f{%é (/)R'LAQS&%\;’EEN ADJACENT EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT —FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL -10mm (1/2°) MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING ° SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 1.2M (3-117). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm (1'-117) THE 2-38x140 (2-2'%6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (127)
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MAX, RISE =200 (7-7/8) EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
MINMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG, 332/12-2012 ORG MIN. RUN =210 (81747 MATERIAL, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDTIONAL NOTES. WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
MIN. TREAD =235 [5-1/4) OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD $TUDS
@ MAX. NOSING =25 (1) £OLD CELLAR PORCH SLAR (ORC 9.39.) @ 1220 mm {40") O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
NO.210 {10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8'F PLYWOOD MIN. HEADROOM =1950 (6-5) FOR MAX. 2500mm (8-2] PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-6"),
SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 400mm RAIL @ LANDING =900 (2-11") 125mm (5") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR PROVIDE 38x140 {2'%4") STUDS @ 400 {16") O.C. WITH
(24 O.C. MAX, APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm RAIL @ STAIR =865 (2-10') o 965 (3-2') ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") O.C. CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2x6")TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
(3'0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN, 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-10) EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4") {1-2'%6") BOTTOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2'%8")
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR FOR_CURVED STAIRS COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8"%23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER] 36x89 (2x4") TRUSS BRACING @ MIN.RUN =150 (8 5/8') O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDIN, WALLS. SLOPE SLAB GLUED AT TOP, BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
1830mm (6-0') O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. MIN. AVG. RUN =200 (8) MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm }3) @ TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTY WALL,
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & HANDRAILS —OBC. 9.8.7.— BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) LINTEL OVER CELLAR REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE @ FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (47) DOOR WITH 100mm (4") END BEARING. FOUNDATION WALL (W.0.0./W.0.8.)
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (') c/c ALONG BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE THE FDTN, WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm @ h
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER BEHIND IT TO BE 50 {2) MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS (3-1/2) THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm {24") AND SHALL BE (QYYHE-)REA%SR{;‘H?SS J;%ﬁ;; EFQS:L%&EXV% fff ISS Tas0men
THAN 406 (16"). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm REQUIRED.
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC, 9.8.8.— {:?ElL g’ic‘g:;&?}tﬂv?:ﬁmg;gﬁ:ls%gugovs#}?mg;?R .
FRAME WALl GONSTRUCTION (2"x6") {SB~12-TABLE 3.1.1.24) . L11" MORTAR. EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK—OQUT CONDITIONS
@ SIDING AS PER ELEV.. 19x38 (I'XZ] VERTICAL WOOD FURRING. EXTERIOR GUARDS = OBC. 9.8.8, ! ( ‘ @ gﬁgg%ﬁ”“?gﬁm Sng ‘;’&;&,‘%‘(’E, 3:;““0" (2x8")
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 900mm (36') HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO £IN. 38¢140 (2°%6') RAFTERS @ 400mm (16'0.C.] FOR MAX 117" S 3 400mm (1€]0c.O0R {Zx47) STUDS @ 300mm
38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C.. RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (71"). 1070mm (42°) HIGH GUARD IS SPAN, 38x184 {2'x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2‘)(4") COLLAR TIES __[1ZJoc.
AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm {71°). AT MIDSPANS, CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38<89 (2x4') @ 400mm (147) DRAIN WATER_HEAT RECOVERY_UNIT (DWHE)
13mm (1/2') INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8"} SILL_PLATE - OBC. 9.23.7. O.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm (9-3") SPAN & 38x140 (Z%¢') @ 400 PER $B12-3.1.1.12, A DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY %
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR @ 38x89 (Z4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm (1/2’) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS (18] O SOR MAX. 4dSomm (1471 SPAN. o " DRAN WATER. RO ALL SHOVERS OR'FROM AT LEAST
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4"} INTO CONC. @ RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (24") @ 600mm (24') SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE THO OR Lione. SHOWERS N’M
RESERVED 2400mm (7-107) O.C., CAULKING OR 25 (1°] MIN. MINERAL WOOL O.CWIH & 9887 (Zue] CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW. DWELLING UNT. DOES NOT APPLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOTN, WALL. ALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {6'<0") O.C. VERTICALLY. OR NO STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE. SHOWERS.
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED., | GENERAL NOTES ry T
BASEMENT INSULATION (SB-12~3.1.17), 82623, 21326) [ wiNpows: " N REVISED - REG. 332/12-2012 08C
@ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE 1) MMM EEOROOM WINDOW —OBC, Q1QL= Amendment 0. Reg. 139/17 JUNE 19, 2017

THAN 200w (8] ABOVE TLE FRISHED FLOOR 5 10 CLOSER THAN EAVE Wi 03502 NORSRUCTES LMD R Crose © | WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS
m AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm {1'-3"). -
50mm (Z) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSI3.52ci (R20Ci) BLANKET 2) WINDOW GUARDS, —0Be 9.8.8.1.(8) Lt 2/38 x 184 (2/2° x 87) SPR 2
@ o INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND 'A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILLIS :; i/g x 184 (3/2" x 87) SPR42
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1'x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE /38 x 184 (4/2_ x 8°) SPR.$2
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2" x 8%) SPR.§2
38x89 (24") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. [MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED L DS L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPR2
(910"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN. TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING. CONTINUOUS INSULATION ) EXIERIOR WINDOWS B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR.§2
200mm (8') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. {ci) 1S NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING. SHALL COMPLY WiTH OBC DIV.-B 9.7.3. & $812-3.1.1.9 B4  4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10" SPR2
BEARING STUD_PARTITION GENERALZ 1)  MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH -
@ RESERVED @ 38xB9 (2x4") STUDS @ 400mm (167) O.C. 38x89 (2'x4) SILL PLATE ON OBC-DIV. B, 6.22. SEEMECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L5  2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR42
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x4")_ —GARAGE WALLS DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2') DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 2) ALLDOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROMTHE BULDING As Per | BS  3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127) SPR.#2
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING 10 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 200mm (8') LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4') INTO CONC. @ OBC 9.26.18.2. & 5.6.2.23) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. B8 4/38.x. 288 ($/2: x 1) SFRJ2
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE 2400mm (7-107) O.C. 100mm (47} HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 3)  ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED (14'%6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. L7 89 x 89 x B.AL (3—1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L)
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1] MIN. WALLIS UNFINISHED. 4) SIUD WALLRENFORCEMENTFOR FUURE GRABBARS NMAN. | |3 gg 4 g x 7.0L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2° x 5/16%)
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN.  (SEE 0.8.C. 9.1533) T o ? v 3—1/2"
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2] EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON @ 89mm{3-1/2') DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 R A e o0 | ey o g e ey 2;. x g_};ﬁ. x gﬂ:'{;
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (167) O.C... STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8] ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN {16,0001bs.) AT MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3, 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) & L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (8" x 3—1/2° x 3/8")
ABOVE FINISH GRADE, A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2') CONFORMING TO 3.8.3.13.{1}{f). SEE DETAIL. L12 152 x 102 x 1'1 oL (6 4" x 7/16°)
WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE — NO_CLADDING CAN/CGSB-7.2:94, AND WITH 1 SOK1509.5 (6 X6%0/8") STL. PLATE 5) LTk DOORS ORI WIH HERMALRESSTANCE | 115 178 4 10 » 13.0L (7% 4" x 1/2%)
@ 9.5mm [3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x)40 (2"} STUDS @ 400mm TOP 8 BOTTOM. 870x870x410 (34'x34°x16") CONC., FOOTING ON ASSTATEDIN O.B.C. 58-12:3.1.1.9. L LB —
{16") ©.C.. RSI 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A 6) GL; e'“;c‘:ﬂggg?m ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
AND APPR, CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. . S < LVLIA 1—=1 3/4°x7 1/4" (1-45x184)
FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQD. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. STEEL _BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE O.B.C. 9,15.3.3) LUMBER; 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED V1 2-1 3/4%7 1/4" (2-45x184)
REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL @ 89mm{3-1/2') DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED V2 31 3/4%7 1/4" (3-45x184)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS, (6%6'x3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 OTHERWISE. VS 4-1 3/4%7 174" (4484184
MWW {42'%42'%18"). CONC, FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE / .x / T ( L3 )
90mm (4"} FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LVL4A 1-1 3/4°x8 1/2_ (1-45x240)
(7I8X7'X0.03] GALY. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16'] O.C. HORIZONTAL MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. 4)  ALLLAMINATED VENEER LUMBER [L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER M4 21 3/4°8 1/2° (2-45x240)
- STEEL COLUMN TRUSSES. AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING M5 3-1 3/4™x9 1/2" (3-45x240)
600mm (24" O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm RO FRARING TCEE DESIGHEDTEEERNFED BYoaUsS & s
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (1¢") 90mm(3-1/2) DIA x 4.78rmm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO AL LVLSA 4—1 3/4"x8 1/2° (4—45x240)
O.C., RS1 3.87 (R22) INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WiTH BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'%6'x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTIOM PLATE. - LVLBA 1—1 3/4°x11 7/8" (1-45x300)

5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E -2950Fb MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL

APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2'10'x1/27) WITH 2-12mm DIA. x WITH 89mm (3 1/7) LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm VL6  2-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (2-45x300)
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32') O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/2'x12'%2") FIELD WELD {12 O.C. STAGGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm {7 IML7  3-1 3/47x11 7/8" (3—45x300)
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {6") COL. TO BASE PLATE. 1/4.9 1/2,11 7/8) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR LVL8  4—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (4—45x300)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. REFER TO OBC $8-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ’ GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/7)
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. (16) ey g’of“ﬂ;_f%;“‘ ] POURED CONC. NIB WALLS. e el e AT L) DOOR_SCHEDULE
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm {&] ABOVE FINISH GRADE, ) ' G BOTH SIDES OF § 6) Pao"\zgé Ff(’:e MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE"SCL" EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
@ 19x64 {1"3"] CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL e ACTURED Y S SON STRONGE OR EGU DOOR (28" x 68" x 1-3/4")
@ RESERVED BEAM. FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (Ré)
GARAGE SLAB OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS. EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR 7 ks HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL IOKTS DOOR  (2'-10" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4"
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT, 100 {4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. B, 3%3 :?:EMAMNBER;'NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE W '31"':;' 20.:9_;.45 1-3/4
LOPE TO FRONT. ) . (30" x x 1-3/4)
N IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE TED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4)
@ GARAGE_CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil, POLYETRYLENE FiLM, No. 50 EXTERIOR 915 x 2438 x 45
13mm (1/2') GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN {451s.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, DOOR (30" x 8'-0" x 1~3/4")
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (67 INSULATED MIN. RS! 0.7 (R4)
JAN 11,2018 OB.C.9.10.9.16. WALLS R22), CEILINGS (R31]. REFER TO $B-12, ABOVE THE GROUND. EXTERIOR 850 x 2438 x 46
g TABLE 3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION. STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 DOOR (.‘g;:m:; a“'n-to 10-73/4')
@ BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x4")— GARAGE WALLS DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF GRADE 300W. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL S 0.7 (R4)
90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm @ CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15 CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL INTERIOR ".5 % mx_) 1'35
(7/8'%7'X0.03") GALV. METALTIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL L AU 1. . RQElIJ:Fug: (S:IEI%STCE):ES }m.f:égaﬁmm 1o CsAGREM DOOR (28" x 68" x 1-3/8")
. . EXTERIOR STEP EXTERIOR
e s o s o o ., (21 PRECAST CONCRETE TEP OF WOOD TGP WHERE NOT EXOSED GRADE 0% BOR (14 8 8 1-3/47 2
; My ey . TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm {7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE MIN. RATED DOOR AND
HEIGHT 3000mm 9'-10") WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. (9-1/2'). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2., 9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10. "BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE WITH APPROVED SELF CLOSING
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32) O.C. BOTT?M C;SU“? AlND DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-6238(7) & 62.411) EXTERIOR, THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM DEVICE.
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6" BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED 10 EXTERIOR. SPECIFICATIONS. DOOR  (Z-8" x 68" x 1-3/4)

BRICK 7O BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (USE 100mm (4°) DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE)

(ueATHER
INTERIOR 815 x 2438 x 45
STLCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") (SB—12-TABLE J.1.1.2A)
@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &

EXHAUST FAN DOOR (28" x 8'~0" x 1-3/47)

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS (OBC-9.18.2.1, & SB12-3.1.1.8)
@ ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm (21 [ @ ciass '8’ veNT ©® 1O EXTERIOR

EEEOOEEEO GO OO OO O
4

1/2'%24") & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.44 SQ.FT.) WITH . EXTERIOR 815 x 2438 x 45
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE  DUPLEX OUTLET
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI13.52 R20] RIGID INSUL. BACKING. ©=  puPLEX OUTLET &= AFP) DOOR  (Z-E kB x LN
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN. FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS OBC, 921, (12" ABOVE SURFACE) . oF DUPLEX WITH APPROVED SELF
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3-0") ABOVE THE ©= WEATHERPROOF e (HEGHT AF F)OU“-E' DEVICE.
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2') EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF v DUPLEX OUTLET . (7;9 2t ?:9_;_3: 1-3/8)
36x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm (16 O.C., RSl 3.87(R22) INSULATION, AND 610mm (2-0') ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN AHORIZ. | €% por iy @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10'-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. (220 volt) INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL @ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14) DEEP. YI LGHT FIITURE _¢_ LGHT FIXTURE DOOR (24" x 88" x 1-3/8)
THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") (PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED) INTERIOR 760 x 2438 x 35
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. @ MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY DOOR  (2—6" x 80" x 1-3/8)
INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS OBC. 9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10. SWITCH ¢' l(-lw‘il.HI m) INTERIOR 710 x 2438 x 35
@ FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 {2'x4") @ 400mm (14" O.C. FOR 2 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS \Q QFLOOR DRAN ® HOSE BB DOOR (24" x §'0" x 1-3/8")
STOREYS AND 300mm (12) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING @ 280x280x14 (11°%11'%5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND N =& (NON--FREEZE) INTERIOR 810 x 2030 x 35
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'%4") @ 600mm (24'] O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2%4") 280x280x12 (11°%11"%1/2') STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING DOOR (20" x 68" x 1-3/8)
BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2") INT. ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4")x | S SINGLE JOIST PT. PRESSURE TREATED INTERIOR 880 x 2030 x 35
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38140 {2°x6") STUDS/PLATES 200mm (8') LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. | py DOUBLE JOIST " LUMBER DOOR (22" x 6—8" x 1-3/8)
WHERE NOTED. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. o B RiPLE ot GT. GIRDER TRUSS INTERIOR 680 x 2438 » 38
2 0') FOURED CONC. FDTN-WALL 30MPa 14350p5) WITH S0LD WooD BEARING FOR WooD STUD WALLS VL  LAMINATED VENEER SY RODE_IRUSS MACE: (@2 x 60" x 1-3/8)
Somm (101  AND @ l4350psl SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED LUMBER INTERIOR 480 x 2030 x 33
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER, DRAINAGE DOOR (1t = 6t % 1-3/8)
LAYER REQ'D, WHEN BASEMENT INSUL, EXTENDS 500 (2-11"] BELOW MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD N
. STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE EXTERIR 815 x 2030 x 45
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS e X BooR Y (o et 1-3/4)
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2820 (9'-3') ON 560x155 17.4.2(2). _EA. _CA e e
{22%¢) CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FIG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR @ RESERVED I "L AaTaReH  J_ . L CURVED ARCH VECHANICAL SYMBOLS
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9,17.4.) M.C.
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN. 3-38x140 (3-2'x¢") BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED | —J=——1= MEDICINE CABINET & WEAT PIPE mﬁm WARM AR
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 {24%24'x12") CONC. (RECESSED) -9
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE FOOTING. Zxzzs QQUBLE VOLUME 77 CONCREvrlEu_ PLUMBING (TOILET) % RETURN AR DUCT
TOREVS SUPPORTEDIW/ MASONRY VENEER W/ SDING ONLY (30) SIECPED_FOOTINGS ORC. 915,10, c—— PLUNBING (BATH,
: ! MiIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24"). ¢ SOUD WOOD BEARING (SPRUCE No. 2)
1 18" WIDE x 6" DEEP lB’WlDExé_ DEEP MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24) E: SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS SINK.SHOWER)
2 ZT%Exg:DEEP ngE“ gsg SLAB ON GRADE SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY
3 28" WIDE x §" DEEP DEx & @ MIN. T00mm j4") CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4") STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
- \3
-SEE OBC 9.15.3. COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 MESH SOLD BEARING TO BE MnMuM 2 pieces. Moy fg\%‘{'gﬁ [‘) :EL';gL?ﬁRé;‘éaZggggﬁﬁi’;:ﬂgggzﬁ:&:&s o
-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50psf.) PER F!.OWOR. AND PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa p— SOuD WF%.% Bw T0 8
i pieniorrom Root o S 1) T SR O O s A 0 U LI o e
REFER 10 SOLS REPORT FOR SOL CONDITIONS AND BEARING SUB-GRADE, WHERE REQUIRED, REFER TO OBC SB 12, TABLE ©= 6 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM [EVCS) SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT
CAPACITY. 3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM INSULATION UNDER SLAB. c\c? ROUGH-IN FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT 910.193.3))
(CHARGING SYSTEM} TO BE INSTALLED. iy A Al
A Sl CORRICION ROV () B et S owncws | RGN M MILEE MARS AL, o
.4kPa. SH 3 . . A minimum 200 amp Panel 5 4
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS REGULATOR. MIt. 300mm (12) ABOVE Fitl. GRADE. TROM AL S i e El A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA-6.19 OR
: D TR ALL ENEALST TENALL REFER IO NS 13716 (119mm) radie sze electricol oute! - UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA
P STOREY I WALK.OUT BASEMENT 545175 (22%7") OF 1830mmm (67) FROM ALL EXHALSTTERMNALS. REFER 1O GAS B CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO
FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC, 9.14.2, & 9.14.3, DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT ¢ Fumeproofed Electical outlet box fo be installed in THAT TS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE
100mm {4”) DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED @ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE, VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12°] ’ the Garage or corport or adjacent to driveway. DETECTORS AND 8E EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
. REFER TO 2012 OBC. 9.34.4.
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES. FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FiN. GRADE, REFER 10 GAS BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO

BASEMENT SLAB UTLIATION CODE MANUFACTURER FOR ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
80mm (3'JMIN. 25MPa (3600pst) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (4') WSLSIBAEEING_ANDJRIW PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONC. WiTH @ 16mm (5/8) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED. REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN~2 FOR SB-12
DAMPPROOFNG B}E'Eg‘E”T;k%g#;‘%‘;é%:d’fégé‘"o“' PER SB-12. CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *] 6mm (1/4") PANEL f ey YRS COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
AL SLAB JOINTS & : g;é l;';'gﬁz'?}l” UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN BEFORE The minimum thermal performance of bullding envelope
LAENSEN FIANRTH FIIERION = PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK, ALL DRAWINGS AND and equl
0.2 . ment shall conform to the selected package
PROVIDE RSI 5.46 {R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm {6-11") TO BEBRIDGED | SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVIGE AND THE unleasqoir\ervlse noted packag
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. WITH 38x38 (2%2') CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED, MUST BE '
ATTIC_INSULATION (SB—12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A) (SB-12-3.1.1.8) 2100mm (6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES | RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL
RSI 10.56 {R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1"x3") @ 2100mm (6-117) DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY AFTER
VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mmi (5/8") INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
EQUAL. RS 3.52 [R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4. %)
9 The 7oz reviewed and tokes responabilty for this design
= and has the qualifications and mests the requirements set out in the
o ] e s T e b BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
71, . .|| quaification informats /6 -
6]. . -}l Wellington Jno-Bq o pe ST 25591 (
5 p— gho pliste ./ B PR G mamicipaily o no.
A rpeton - GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 16023
5 > - o Al n Ine. 42658 — ey
i TR, must verfy ol dinensions on the job ond report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 || MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 | UPDATE T0 2018 JAN 11-18 ] RC N dacrepancy 1o the Designer before procseding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 o by hedied By o Tio name
1[ISSUE_FOR CLIENT REVIEW RGO 7R e o o o e o o vt of o oo, ¢ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | RC - =1 16023-CN-A1
fino.| description date | by § Orowings ore not 1o be scaied. va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKINC\2016\16023 BW\Units\CN NOTES\16023-CN-AT.wg — Thu - Jan 11 2018 — 10:08 AN
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1/2° INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——+=1 3/8° EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

1°x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING

VAPOUR BARRIER NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS
2'x6" STUDS © 16° 0.C. e EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT INSULATION (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
INSIDE
METAL FLASHING
==K (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
"‘? ROOF CLADDING
LAl OUTSIDE
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLAODING OF MOSTRE (N, 1/2- LAY
iy e ————— | AN | Somn i
OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)
(——3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
L |
<
N

INSIDE

26" STUDS © 16° O.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

PLAN -
EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2° INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

] / . . . A (RGO
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADVACENT TO MATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM.
FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)
REFER TO 0BC. DNV, B— 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET J8.3.8.(3)(a) & 38.I8(3)(c). SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(f). BATHIUB & 3.8.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETAILS PROVIDED.

;mum:

JAN 11,2018

uEe S @ 18°9/e o 1y
24 (R 244 SO PR 28 OR 2w STUD PER [
Y = war T e
st FUNRE L-96ED
Bele o L | - mea | s iy
mmge ” i o P
& 1 E— roe mooon | | e ove
Il Il
m (1:’“ i M"}-m IQ
- 1l
; . HE=
b

RE, BAIR LN
BATHTUB (YOmol uw oo ¢

ACHEND WALL)
MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x4" GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: + MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: " "
2% 0 167 0C. - 9-10° 2'%6” 0 167 0C. - 126" C R | P PI_E D ETAl L
2-2"x4" @ 12° 0C. - 10'-9 2'%6" @ 12° 0.C. - 1310
3-2"4" 0 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-2%6" @ 16" 0.C. — 15'~0"
3-2x4" 0 12° 0C. - 124" 2-2'x6" @ 12° 0.C. — 174"
NOTES: “x8"
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa. 2"8" @ 16" 0.c. — 16'-0"
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR 2°%8" 0 12° 0.C. - 17'-9"
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 2-2°8" © 16" 0.0. — 204"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0C. (#-0) §5 55" @ 12" 0.0. ~ 22'—4"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm gaée PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE JOR FACE. ,
4,  FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa. §1.” FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF UP TO 2.5 KPa
5.  STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10° HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR 3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (4'-0")
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm %a'& PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE JOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WAL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SFF.
B.  STUD SPECIFICATION 'S SUABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
* STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30
9. The undersigned hos reviewsd ond tokes responsibity for this design y
ond has the quaiifications ond meets the requirements set out In the 4
8. Ontario Buikling Code to be o Designer. i
il — A BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
5.  Welinglon dno-Baptiste /,4/50/7¢ /%5 _ 25581 % IS— — .
5]. BON '
r "%umnm GREEN VALLEY EAST BRADFORD 1602
: VA3 Design Inc. 42658 DESIGN — = 1
31 T T st verly o Gimensions on tho job and regorl any 255 Consumers Rd Sute 120 | MAY 2016 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 JUVED = docrpaey 1 b Degrer bfre procsedg ot b ek, A0 Toronto ON M2J 1Ré Fom by hockod by e T name
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Lad mm « MO
(T<]

_ = =

o i
APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING == : AR
= _ — R
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER = 72 S mM g
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD _ . = z| 2|2
. (=] B
MECHANICAL FASTENER ‘ (& 5 |
[ > §
DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN : WINDOW = =t
DuROCK PREP COAT : 12| |
DuROCK FINISH COAT = BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED W 8| |
1 INTO WINDOW ROUGH N\ Ex :
RUBBER MEMBRANE OPENING = 8
DuROCK ADHESIVE : BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) m §
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS B
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE Fef——TYPICAL WALL = T2
CONSTRUCTION REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS m =z
STUCCO  DETAIL | see NoTES FOR MINIMUM SLOPE m.s 2
AS PER ELEVATION Lad o2
— - | = S
DUROCK STARTER MESH _ . 2
= (BACKWRAPPED) \_ m = E
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) _ e | 2 m 1
= STUCCO DETAIL AS ¢ W m :
B PER ELEVATION _ < g
= o | < 2
PREFINISHED METAL = DuROCK ADHESIVE m - m =
FLASHING o _ &l & e
DuROCK FINISH COAT -] BeglexlE 2

CAULKING

DUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED —————— ) TYPICAL WALL g &

Ll IN DuROCK PREP COAT : S NSTRUCTION ) =g umw
\ BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO _ SEE NOTES A-ge
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING FUCCSHIRCURATION G0 JI—=FEL
— oh
WINDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER “-.- mmomw

2t

)\ DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE D555

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESVE 8 <

\ BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING APPROVED EXTERIOR Saget =37 .

RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SHEATHING : g| -

Mm WMhd

5% i

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)
PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE DRAIN

out

1\ WINDOW HEADER

é SCALE: 3”=1’-0"

/"2 \ WINDOW SILL

@ SCALE: 3”=1’-0"

responsibility
requirements
A//émﬁi/’z‘ 25591
C
the Job
proceeding w

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE

EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM

mmm 3 mm
LN w:m
Wmm H mmmwm
mmmmmmmw 5 mm
....... SToTa)
HE:
:
<3
LLLLLLLMWW
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Lad mm « X
‘ = i =
T DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” = (&
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS i ;VDY b AIR/MOISTURE - AEEE
INSULATION BOARD {5 | BARRIER/ADHESVE ..N ' 5 mmm
SHEATHNG O DUROCK_ FIBRE MESH £ , #\/ “ ANU M E .
DUROCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT © 5| [
e BEE55{ L B DUROCK FINISH COAT _ VA 2 m M
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” HE siI8| |:
AR/MOISTURE. BARRIER/ADHESIVE B 2 £
MECHANICAL FASTENER =z 8
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS o g
INSULATION BOARD 5 :
MECHANICAL FASTENER S %e
DUROCK FIBRE MESH DUROCK STARTER MESH — = iz
EMBEDDED IN DUROCK PREP (BACKWRAPPED) L NH
COAT b3 I8
w%oo@%ﬁﬁ = IN FIERE. MESH TAPE AT w w m _ W
{ o m Z19 | ¢
p \ / i m o
1% DUROCK STARTER MESH mm Ste m
1 DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) \ 1 \WM eSlEs g
UNI-TRACK J | 2 B
=22
FLASHING / | I\ . MMMMW
] 324
\7 / Sk’
ROOF SHINGLES N [/ FBRE MESH TAPE AT T -
DUROCK STARTER MESH § Mm
\ (BACKWRAPPED) wmmm
, DUROCK POLAR BEAR mwmm
AR/MOISTURE Bed
BARRIER/ADHESIVE w =2
PUCCS INSULATION w wmwm
BOARD APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING V mmmm
IHi
7”3\ STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF /4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT izt
2 g
CN4 / SCALE: 3"=1"-0" CN4 / SCALE: 3"=1"-0" alifa
< < ....... m m =
....... 2R
2
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 5
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm
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15l w0
m m...m m ==
APPROVED EXTERIOR > (&
~J SHEATHING B
APPROVED EXTERIOR ! =g L
SHEATHING ) . (%2 mmwm
DuROCK “"POLAR BEAR = =| 8=
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER no.v m 1M
MECHANICAL FASTENER PUCCS INSULATION BOARD + mm m m
) 2l°| |8
MECHANICAL FASTENER —— m = m
: DuROCK FINISH COAT : = T2
M LM
/\ DuROCK FIBER MESH = MM
iE EMBEDDED IN DuROCK = |2
it PREP COAT = |5 K H
n_j e EREET |2l | ]
i D ABOVE AND BELOW z
e T e et oeme JEy
ol s .|z | R S OVER BUILDNG mm 2 |
| P b tHE
. — DuROCK POLAR BEAR" PRECAST SILL \ mmmww
.n_z AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON GROUT M wmmw
wmmcﬁﬁmzvuoo%c VEPPHOLES 0 \ N &3
DUROCK FIBRE MESH 32°(80o) o = BUILDING PAPER : g ; m m
IN DUROCK PREP COAT wm R mm.ﬂ
/\ .MM /./mf Mmmm
DUROCK FINISH COAT 1 N PY j
[ \/ 12 i mmm
/4 MMW Wy- m.mum
i 1.
5 \ CORNER DETAIL /"6 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION mmwm it
. 2=1'_n" . 2¥-1'_(" 2 m. 2B
@ SCALE: 3"=1"=0 @ SCALE: 3"=1'-0 mmmmmw 1t
....... 22|z
....... £
2
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. mm.
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm
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y y THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
S B 1 2 . C O M F) Ll A \j C E F) AC K AG E A '] ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.
USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1):
COMPONENT Al Notes:
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION [Celling with Attic Space 10.56 | R20 at inner face
(V)IYAERLS INNER i%%img VE(S)F EXTERIOR | Minimum RS (R) value (R60) | of exterior_walls
NEAR Ceiling without Attic 5 5.46
= (0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).) Minimm RS (R) e (R31)_| BATT or SPRAY
Exposed FLoor 5.46
 Minimum RS (R) value (R31) BATT or SPRAY
Walls Above Grade 3.87 "
Minimum RS! (R) value (R22) | & R22 BATT
- - Basement Walls 3.52ci | OPTION TO USE
R60 (RS' 10.56) INSULATION, 1 Minimum RSl (R) value (R&:i) R12+R10ci.
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER, Edge of Below Grade Siab 1.76 | RIGID INSUL
15.9 (5/8" GYPSUM BOARD <600mm below grade (R10)
| Minimum RS (R) value
SEAL JOINT AT EXT, WALL AND CEILING Windows & Sliding glass
INTERSECTION AS PER 08C DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) Doors 1.6
Maximum U-value
AR_BARRIER @ OPENINGS Shfs 2.80
8| AR BARRIER 0 BE SEALED TO Maximum_U-—value '
| wNDOwW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE Space Heating Equipment .
E TAPE o{ SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER  Minimum AFUE 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS
ol 0BC. DV.-B 9.25.33.(11) u?:irmo:rﬂl:'leuter 0.8 NATURAL GAS
E HRV
Ll Se JONT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR Minimum Efficiency 5% | -
JOIST AS PER 0BC ON.~B 9.25.3.3.(4) Dran Water Heat Wi T OF Waamam 2 Noqured.
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refr o SB12- 30 112 fmﬁmﬂm
£ S ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.

SECOND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER OBC. ON.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)

>

<

RIMBOARD INSULATION

MIN RSl 3.87 (R22) |
INSULATION w/ VAPOUR
BARRIER.

(per SB12-3.1.1.1.(14))

JAN 11,2018

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)

4"(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AIR SPACE, 7/8°x7"x0.03"
(22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,

R22 (R.S.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
(SB12—CHAPTER 3-PACKAGE A1)

NIRRT RN R R R R R RYRRY

REFER TO_ELEVATION

STANDARD EXT. WALL . —
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT |——— —
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS ~FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER 0BC DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR N
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW LY ooRr JOISTM | S=us=a
GROUND FLOOR PER 0BC. DNV.~B 9.25.3.3.(5) J{ (SEE PLAN) |
; ez UNFIN. BASEMENT |
3= REFER T0 DECK &
b | TDETALBYENG &
4 : FOR CONNECTIONSE
. . 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER "
* 3.87
£ SB12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING . gﬁ&ﬁ Ano’s%’.‘&dﬁs“L l v
E HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE S PAPER BETWEEN FDIN, I
UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN WALL & STUD WHERE STUD = S
©| 200mm (8") ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH N WALLS ARE USED. l FIN GRADE
E %?rﬁncxggSmeggR RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION # ouLk AL ST L oo
Y ’ PENETRATIONS' OF SUAB PER. ™\ 4 ©
s . 08C. DV.-B 9.253.3(15) 10" o
64 10" : T/0 BSMT.S
BASEMENT FLOOR P + 1
SEALED JOINT PER Eg
RS o8 -8 92533(1)(2) 2°(50mm) MIN, R10 (RSI.76) SR
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB RIGD INSULATION ALONG THE o I
PERMETER OF FOUNDATON 7| [ a .
o . WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS | [
£z THAN 24°(600mm) BELOW S S N
& THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL P I8
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF S = R
SLAB PER 0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(15)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AR BARRIER STSTEHS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
REFER TO 0BC SB-12, CHAPTER J. AR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN

DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS

mTYplCAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY
vSECTION w/ BRICK VENEER (F’ACKAGE A1)
10” FOUNDATION WALL SCALE: N.T.S.
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SB12—-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1’

R20 (RS! 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES

(0BC. SB~12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).)

R60 (RS 10.56) INSULATION,
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER,
15.9 (5/8") GYPSUM BOARD

SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILNG
INTERSECTION AS PER 08C DIV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) _ﬂ'

AR BARRIER @ OPENINGS

AR BARRIER TO 8E SEALED T0
WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER
0BC. DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(11)

REFER TO E!FVATION

SECOND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR

NIRRT R RN

BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
PER 0BC. DV.—8 9.25.3.3.(8)

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)

4"(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8°7"x0.03"
(22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,

E

REFER TO ELFVATION

———— 1 R22 (RS.l. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
B DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER,
(SB12—-CHAPTER 3—PACKAGE A1)

GROUND FLOOR

R22 BAIT INSULATION

| HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
~ OR LAPPED T0 THE WALL AR
G BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
3 g= PER 0BC. DV.~B 9.25.3.5.(8)
:i ,{% <
= E %
= 1 $B12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING
B LANDNG T0 BEAR ON =H.* HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE
peipr = UNDERSIDE.)OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN
n 1 - 200mm (") ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH
|  FROM FOUNDATION WALL 1 = S, CONTINUOUS RS! 1.76 (R10) INSULATION AND 2'x4" @
E I 16" 0.C STUD WALL W/ RSI 2.1 (R12) INSULATION
e .. WITH VAPOUR BARRIER
= 1/2" (13mm) INT. DRYWALL FINISH
BASEMENT FLOOR < PR
g SEALED JOINT PER
25 08C. DV.~B 9.25.3.3(1)(2)
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB
[ T
ez
=
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SIUAB PER 0BC. DV.~8 9.25.3.3.(75)
INSULATION REQUIREHENTS AR BARRIER_SYSTEHS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
REFER TO OBC SB—12, CHAPTER J. AR BARREER 10 BE INSTALLED IN DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL

ZONE 1— COMPLIANCE PACKAGE Al. CONFORMANCE WITH 0BC. DV, B-9.25.3

COMPONENTS

10" FOUNDATION WA[[

TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY SECTION w/
BRICK VENEER AT STAIR AND SUNKEN COND (PACKAGE A1)

SCALE: N.T.S.
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10" FOUNDATION
WALL W/ 4*
LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

CONTINUOUS
SILL PLATE

10" FOUNDATION
.',F,L WALL w/ 4°

! LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

N
R

BRICK BONDED TO

C/C C/W STANDARD

R, GALV. MASONRY TEES : : CONCRETE. FILL
:§§§S§§§§§§§§\\ 0 8" C/C. " & B SPACE BETWEEN
§§§\\\\§§§§§§§§§\\'/ﬁa L BRICK & CONCRETE

NN\ woRAR T

NN 7 .
\\\\,§3§§§\~i-,:;;¢ ‘.

NN ZZ
N

BRICK VENEER

WALK-OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

(SEE GRADING
PLAN)

WALK-OUT DECK WALL
INTERSECTION—ELEVATION

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

NOT T0 SCALE
10" FOUNDATION 10° CONC
WALL W/ 4" WALL
TOP PLATE
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR 0"
WALL BRICK P
TYPICAL STUD WALL /
W/ BRICK VENEER CONTINUOUS Z

CONNECT STUD waLL oMb PLATE

TO CONCRETE WALL
W/ TAPCON SCREWS

o*
[}

CONNECT STUD WALL
TO CONCRETE WALL
W/ 1/4%3-1/4"
TAPCON SCREWS @
o o~ 12" ¢/C

N . J 10" FOUNDATION

= DOVETAIL ANCHOR WALL MAX 4'-7"

7z

——10" FOUNDATION
S waLw/ 4

LEDGE/CHECK FOR
BRICK

-
|

., sSLotS @ 2-11° FROM FIN GRADE TO \ ._ \ |'¥4——BRICK BONDED TO
*, C/C C/W STANDARD HASEMENT SLAB 2 \} CONCRETE. FILL
. GALV, MASONRY TIES - SPACE BETWEEN

TS pvpankueNT . WAL W TYee 5
}S’SUE\EN)GRADING \ —;IY/PI(B:?{II_CETUV[E)NEISIQL MORTAR

RN Lok WALK-QUT BASEMENT WALL

INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

WALK—OUT DECK WALL ;
INTERSECTION=ELEVATION MAX (10" FOUNDATION WALL)

4’—7” BACKFILL

NOT TO SCALE
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10" FOUNDATION

10" CONC
WALL

SILL PLATE

CONNECT STUD WALL
T0 CONCRETE WALL
W/ TAPCON SCREWS

6-

AT N T N N —
_\\\\.—‘:—\‘\-—:\\\\‘—'-//

N==

N
AN N

E

TOP PLATE WALL W/ 47
OF REAR LEDGE/CHECK FOR
WALL BRICK

TYPICAL STUD WALL

W/ BRICK VENEER CONTINUOUS

DOVETAIL ANCHOR
SLoTS @ 2'-11°
C/C C/W STANDARD
GALV. MASONRY TIES
e 8" c/C.

7

(SEE GRADING
PLAN)

WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL
INTERSECTION—-ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

A
v
0-
L ~4———10" FOUNDATION
CONNECT STUD WALL B WAL w/ 4"
T0 CONCRETE WALL B LEDGE/CHECK FOR
W/ 1/4"%x3-1/4" N BRICK
TAPCON SCREWS © %
12" ¢c/c ' BRICK BONDED TO
: CONCRETE. FILL
SPACE BETWEEN
BRICK & CONCRETE
WALL WITH TYPE 'S’
——TYPICAL STUD WALL MORTAR
W/ BRICK VENEER

WALK-OUT BASEMENT WALL
INTERSECTION—PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

(10" FOUNDATION WALL)

l\/_
STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION
AS PER UNT WORKING DRAWINGS ;g
4 FIN. GROUND JFLOOR
d A | n WEEP HOLES 02'8"
| FOORJOISTS | | v mic E
5% (SEE PLAN) 5‘6 =,- A & CONTINOUS FLASHING = 5
} i
ot g
B
1Y E g
BRICK BONDED FOUNDATION WALL |‘%¢ + > ;
[{150mm) | (150mm) =
UNFIN. BASEMENT N HE:
1/2" BRCK PROJECTION g &g
‘ 33 ¢
6 mil VAPOUR BARRIER oy BRUSH COAT "“g % R
R20ci (RS 3.52¢)) INSUL. BELOW GRADE = E
& R22 (RSl 3.87) ABOVE GRADE =
DAMPPROOF B/EWEEN FDTLJA:EA;L & o FIN. GRADE
INSULATION W/ BULDING f
7. /\ X
CONT. WATERPROOF DRANAGE E 5 g [
LAYER, BITUMEN DAMPPROOFING =
10°(250mm) POURED FOTN _ N w
WALL (20MPa) A
w ; a9 “
l 1/0 BSWT. SUB
. 2
Td- - . — 4°(100mm) VEEPING TILE
. 110" MIN (480mm) I o {150mm) CRUSHED
A )

FIN. GROUND FLOOR
| FLOOR JOSTS |
LU
r x x T
| KNEE WALL
| 2°%6"(38mmX140mm)
i WOOD STUDS © 12*(300mm)
! WEEP HOLES © 2'8°
: (B00mm)0.C. HORIZONTAL
! & FLASHING
UNFIN. BASEMENT | CONT, WATERPROOF DRANAGE 3
| LAYER, BITUMEN DAMPPROOFING 2
| ¥/ 10"(250mm) POURED CONC. FOTN g
8 mil VAPOUR BARRIER 5 E WAL (20MPa)
R20ci (RS! 3.52ci) INSUL BELOW GRADE | . E B
& R22ci (RS! 3.87c) ABOVE GRADE | © N GRADE E
DAMPPROOF BETWEEN FDTN WAL & | R :
INSILATION W/ BULDING PAPER | § 10 L9 KRG L4/ ok provecTION
" Somm) | @Amm) T g 23
T A
——V—T
IE g » g 5
' \\_ IQ'A - —
@i 1 é
© ; " < v z
| e ¢ N g T/0_BSMT. SUB
T— = i 3z _ 4°(100mm) WEEPING TILE
a, P10 (sgomm) SO SRR
<

feus o)

WALL SECTION FOR GRADE TO FIN.

feus )

WALL SECTION FOR GRADE TO BASEMENT

FLOOR MORE THAN 4°7” (1400mm)
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

NS

NS

SLAB 4'7”(1400mm)
MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE
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PREFIN. METAL ROOF
CAP OVER WATERPROOF

MEMBRANE TYPICAL BRICK VENEER

” L/_
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD WAL CONSTRUCTION 3 )
SHEATHING ON 2"x4

SLOPED TO FRONT HEATED SPACE
212" LEDGER ——ENG. FLOOR JOIST
2’x12" @ HEADER% | SECOND FLOOR

3x3"x %5 GALVANIZED

STANLEY CORNER BRACE Sy L

/W (4) No.10x1)g' 4 L MIN. 6” PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/
SCREWS AT 4'-0" 0.C. / CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK /STONE
PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA N BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU

AND SOFFIT AT U/S — LVL/WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/
DRIP EDGE 1-0 1/2"¢ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24" 0.C.
STL. LINTEL 4 E W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS

-3

1\ SECTION THROUGH CANOPY

CN12/ SCALE 1/2” = 1’-0"

=P
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3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN.
METAL PLATE

3/8" DIA. DECORATIVE
PREFIN. METAL ROD
WELDED TO ANCHOR
PLATE

PREFIN. METAL ROOF
CAP OVER WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD

SHEATHING ON 2°x4”
SLOPED TO FRONT

2°x12" LEDGER
3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN.

METAL PLATE SCREWED
TO TOP OF CANOPY

2'x12" @ HEADER—\

3"x3"x M GALVANIZED
STANLEY CORNER BRACE

C/W (4) No. 10x1 5"

SCREWS AT 4'-0" 0.C.

PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA \%ﬁfg
AND SOFFIT AT U/S /
DRIP EDGE 1-0"

HEATED SPACE

/_TYPICAL BRICK VENEER
] WALL CONSTRUCTION @

8" GALV. METAL SCREWS INTO
3—2"x6" BLOCKING

ENG. FLOOR JOIST

SECOND FLOOR

STL. LINTEL 4 E

<

— MIN. 6" PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/
CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK/STONE

BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU
LVL/WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/
1/2"@ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24" 0.C.
W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS

/1 SECTION THROUGH CANOPY
\CN13/ W / DECORATIVE ROD

SCALE  1/2” = 1’=0”
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3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN.
METAL PLATE

3/8" DIA. DECORATIVE
PREFIN. METAL ROD

g&TDEED TO ANCHOR 8" GALV. METAL SCREWS INTO
3—2"x6" BLOCKIN

PREFIN. METAL ROOF RENREEOERING

CAP OVER WATERPROOF PREFINISHED METAL FLASHING
MEMBRANE OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD . \

SQEATHING ON 2"’ 2"x6"” @ 12" 0.C. NAILED TO
SLOPED TO FRONT 2°x8" JOIST BELOW

' CANT STRIP

2'x12" LEDGER

3/16"x4"x4" PREFIN. ROOF_NOTE R1

VETAL PLATE SCREWED SICLESELCRCOE Bk
TO TOP OF CANOPY o "
SHEATHING W/ 2'x4” @ 12
2'x12" @ HEADER 0.C. DIAGONALLY CUT CROSS
PURLINS 2"x8” @ 16" 0.C. W/

3"x3"x Hs" GALVANIZED
STANLEY CORNER BRACE X L
C/W (4) No.10x1)" \—- MIN. 6" PREFIN. METAL FLASHING W/
SCREWS AT 4'-0” 0.C. / CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK/STONE
PREFIN. ALUM. FASCIA AN BUILT-UP CANOPY BOLTED THRU
AND SOFFIT AT U/S - LVL/WOOD BEAM (SEE UNIT PLANS) W/
DRIP EDGE 1-0/:*?’ 1/2"¢ BOLTS STAGGERED @ 24" 0.C.
STL. LINTEL W/ SOLID WD. BLK. BETWEEN STUDS

‘\I

/1 SECTION THROUGH CANOPY
\CN14/" W / DECORATIVE ROD

SCALE  1/2” = 1°=0”

JAN 11,2018
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